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TiTlE SPoNSoR + HoST RESoRT

The Breakers Palm Beach

Wedding Site + Blog: www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

Resort Website: www.thebreakers.com

Facebook.com/WeddingsbytheBreakers

Pinterest.com/BreakersWedding

Instagram & Twitter: @BreakersWedding | @thebreakers

PAul lEoNE, PRESidENT ANd CEo

TRiCiA TAyloR, SVP ANd gENERAl MANAgER

EVENT SAlES 
Michele Wilde — michele.wilde@thebreakers.com 

Kym Bichon — kym.bichon@thebreakers.com 

Jeff Fowler — jeff.fowler@thebreakers.com 

THE BREAKERS dESigN STudio 
Joy Smith — joy.smith@thebreakers.com 
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PRESENTiNg PARTNERS

THE KNOT 

Susana  Diharce — sdiharce@xogrp.com 

Instagram: @theknotpro  |  @theknot 

www.theknot.com 

GOLD CALENDAR 

Auna Jornayvaz — auna@goldcalendar.com 

Instagram: @gold_calendar 

www.goldcalendar.com 

STYLE ME PRETTY 

Abby & Tait Larson — abby@stylemepretty.com 

Instagram: @stylemepretty 

www.stylemepretty.com 

MINTED 

Janae Reznikov  — janae@minted.com 

Instagram: @minted 

www.minted.com 

 

CALENDAR.COM
Search by Date is Transforming the Event Industry
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CuSToM PRiNTiNg ANd PRoduCTioN SuPPoRT 
CHECKERBOARD LTD

Micah Chase

Adoniram Sides — asides@checkernet.com

Instagram: @checkerboardltd

www.checkernet.com

Audio ViSuAl, ligHTiNg + SouNd
PALM BEACH STAGING & PRODUCTION

Aaron Diehl — aaron.diehl@thebreakers.com 

www.thebreakers.com

liVE EVENT PHoTo PRiNTiNg
LUSTER

Ashley Sterling — ashley@luster.cc

Instagram: @thisisluster

www.luster.cc

offiCiAl PHoTogRAPHERS  

PHoTo gAllERy 
http://engagesummits.pixieset.com/engage16breakers/

Please credit, link + tag photographer as noted in gallery

CARLA TEN EYCK

Carla Ten Eyck — carla@carlateneyck.com

Instagram: @c10ike

www.carlateneyck.com

C10 STUDIOS

Joel Callaway 

Instagram: @c10studios

www.c10studios.com

gRAPHiC dESigN & oN-SiTE 
SHoW diRECToR
TRISHA HAY DESIGN

Trisha Hay — trisha@trishahay.com 

Instagram: @trishahay

www.trishahay.com

EVENT BRANdiNg, BRANdEd  
gifTiNg & EVENT ACCESSoRiES
Concepted, designed & curated 

GIFTS FOR THE GOOD LIFE

Heather Arak-Kanofsky & 

Nathan Kanofsky — heather@giftsforthegoodlife.com

Instagram: @goodlifegabH 

 

Susan Turnock — susan@giftsforthegoodlife.com

Instagram: @goodlifegabsue

www.giftsforthegoodlife.com

CuSToM EVENT liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Pablo Oliveira — pablo@nuagedesigns.com

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

NAMETAgS, iTiNERARiES, dAy oNE  
AgENdA & luNCH MENuS
TWO PAPERDOLLS/TPD DESIGN HOUSE

Vanessa Kreckel — vanessa@twopaperdolls.com

Instagram: @twopaperdolls

www.tpddesignhouse.com

oVERAll EVENT PARTNERS
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LOVE LIFE IMAGES

Jennifer Domenick — jennifer@lovelifeimages.com

Instagram: @lovelifeimages

www.lovelifeimages.com

CAMERON CLARK

Cameron Kelly Studio — cameron@cameronkellyphoto.com

Instagram: @cameronclarkphoto

www.cameronkellyphoto.com

JOHN CAIN SARGENT

John Cain Photography — john@johncainphotography.com

Instagram: @johncainsargent

www.JohnCainPhotography.com

JEREMIE BARLOW

Jeremie Barlow Photography  — jeremie@jeremiebarlow.com

Instagram: @jeremiebarlow

www.jeremiebarlow.com

offiCiAl VidEogRAPHERS

HigHligHT filM
RAY ROMAN FILMS

Ray Roman  — ray@rayroman.com

Instagram: @rayroman

www.rayromanfilms.com

BEHiNd THE SCENES filM
I DO FILMS

Matt Buckman — matt@idofilms.com

Lori Roche — lori@idofolms.com

Instagram: @idofilms

www.idofilms.com

TECH PARTNER
PARTYSLATE

Julie Novack — julie@partyslate.com

Instagram: @PartySlate

www.partyslate.com

ATTENdEE BooK dESigN
TRISHA HAY DESIGN

Instagram: @trishahay

www.trishahay.com

official ENGaGE!16 THE BREaKERS + 
ENgAgE SuMMiTS WEBSiTE
TPD DESIGN HOUSE/TWO PAPER DOLLS

Instagram: @twopaperdolls

www.tpddesignhouse.com

ENGaGE!16 THE BREaKERS aPP
APPY COUPLE

Sharmeen Mitha  —  sharmeen@appycouple.com

Instagram: @appycouple

www.appycouple.com

HAiR & MAKEuP lEAd STyliSTS
SHAWN LEECH  — shawnleech@aol.com

Instagram: @shawnleech

CATIE & AMY

Catie Bane & Amy Fiordelisi  —  catieandamyllc@gmail.com

Instagram: @catieandamy

www.catieandamy.com

SPEAKER TRAVEl ARRANgEMENTS
THE TRAVEL SIBLINGS

Harlan DeBell  —  harland@tzell.com 

Kara BeBell  —  karab@tzell.com

www.thetravelsiblings.com

SoCiAl MEdiA SuPPoRT
MAID OF SOCIAL

Samantha Roberts —  samanthamroberts2@gmail.com  

Heather Hall  —  heather@maidofsocial.com 

Instagram: @themaidofsocial

www.maidofsocial.com
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WEBSiTE PHoTo CuRATioN
EDITOR’S EDGE

Kristi Drago-Price  —  kdrago_price@icloud.com

Instagram: @editorsedge

www.editors-edge.com

MEdiA louNgE PRoduCER
MEISTER INNOVATIVE CONSULTING

Jill Meister — jill@meisterinnovative.com

www.meisterinnovative.com

CoPyWRiTiNg
Pre Event

ANNE CHERTOFF MEDIA

Anne Chertoff  —  anne.chertoff@gmail.com

Instagram: @annechertoff

www.annechertoff.com

PoST EVENT/WEBSiTE
SUSAN MOYNIHAN  —  bysusanmoynihan@gmail.com

Instagram: @thehoneymoonist

www.thehoneymoonist.com

PiNTEREST CuRATioN
PHYLLIS CHUENG — Phyllis@luxefinds.com

Instagram: @luxefinds

Pinterest: @luxefinds

www.LuxeFinds.com

PARTNERS By EVENT

registration
CuSToM BARS
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP

Steven O’Connor — steveoconnor9@gmail.com

Instagram: @eventeffects

www.eventeffectsgroup.com

floRAl By THE BREAKERS dESigN STudio
CAKES By THE BREAKERS
Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

pop up boutiquerie
CoNCEPT ANd dESigN ANd gifT CuRATioN
GIFTS FOR THE GOOD LIFE

Instagram: #giftsforthegoodlife

www.giftsforthegoodlife.com

CuSToM dÉCoR, fuRNiTuRE & floRAl
THE GILDED GROUP

Johanna Dilone  —  events@gildedgroupdecor.com

Instagram: @thegildedgroup

www.gildedgroupdecor.com

CANdy BAR 
SUGARFINA

Jesse Hauspring  —  Jessie@sugarfina.com

Instagram: @sugarfina 

www.sugarfina.com
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opening session
oVERAll EVENT dESigN,  
floRAl ANd dECoR
BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Joy Smith — joy.smith@thebreakers.com

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.thebreakers.com

CHAMElEoN CHAiRS
CLASSIC PARTY RENTALS

Susie Halpern — SHalpern@classicpartyrentals.com

Instagram: @classicparty 

classicpartyrentals.com/locations/westpalmbeach

PiNWHEEl AgENdAS
TWO PAPERDOLLS

Vanessa Kreckel — vanessa@twopaperdolls.com

Instagram: @twopaperdolls

www.twopaperdolls.com

dRAPiNg 
SWAG DECOR, A ROSE BRAND COMPANY 

Tommy Murphy — tommy@swagdecor.com

Instagram: @swagdecor

www.swagdecor.com

liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Pablo Oliveira — pablo@nuagedesigns.com

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

afternoon modern  italian break
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO 

Instagram: @breakerswedding 

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Pablo Oliveira — pablo@nuagedesigns.com

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

poolside soirée  welcome party
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
Breakers Design Studio 

Instagram: @breakerswedding 

www.breakersweddings.com

Pool lETTERS + fiRE PiTS
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP 

Steven O’Connor — steveoconnor9@gmail.com

Instagram: @eventeffects

www.eventeffectsgroup.com

CoCKTAil TABlES, CHAiRS + BARS
EVENTS ON THE LOOSE 

Kelly Murphy  —  kelly@eventsontheloose.com 

Instagram: @eventsontheloose

www.eventsontheloose.com

louNgE fuRNiTuRE + BuffET TABlES 
BUBBLE COLLECTION

Instagram: @bubblecollection

www.bubblemiami.com
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ENTERTAiNMENT
KITTY CARMICHAEL + DJ RAY JARRELL

ELAN ARTISTS

Josh Friedman — josh@elanentertainment.com

Instagram: @ELANARTISTS

www.elanartists.com

liNEN & louNgE PilloWS
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

SPiRiTS SPoNSoRS
KETEL ONE VODKA

Instagram: @ketelone

www.ketelone.com

NOLET’S SILVER GIN

Instagram: @noletsgins

www.noletsgin.com

DON JULIO TEqUILA

Instagram: @donjuliotequila

www.donjulio.com

TuRNdoWN gifTS
Turndown Snack Box

Curated and Designed by

GIFTS FOR THE GOOD LIFE

Instagram: #giftsforthegoodlife

www.giftsforthegoodlife.com

jazz breakfast
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com 

JuiCE BAR 
SUJA JUICE

Instagram: @lovesuja

www.sujajuice.com 

oRCHESTRA, JAZZ BANd + SECoNd liNE
EqUINOX ORCHESTRA 

Jeremy Davis —  equinoxjaZZ@gmail.com

Instagram: @equinoxorchestra

www.equinoxorchestra.com

liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

NolA STREET SigNAgE
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP 

Instagram: @eventeffects

www.eventeffectsgroup.com
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day two general session 
PRESENTATION GIFTS

Created by GIFTS FOR THE GOOD LIFE 

Instagram: #giftsforthegoodlife

www.giftsforthegoodlife.com

CUSTOM LINEN

NUAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.thebreakers.com

CuSToM STAgE BACKdRoP 
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP

Steven O’Connor

www.eventeffectsgroup.com

dRAPiNg
SWAG DéCOR, A ROSE BRAND COMPANY

Tommy Murphy

Instagram: @swagdecor

www.swagdecor.com

CHAiRS, BAR SToolS & STAgE fuRNiTuRE
GREAT HIRE LTD

Aundrea Insinna  —  info@greathireUSA.com

Instagram: @greathireltd

www.greathire.com

Audio ViSuAl + ligHTiNg
PALM BEACH STAGING & PRODUCTION

www.thebreakers.com

morning happy break 
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsatthebreakers.com

goSPEl CHoiR
AA MUSICIANS

Alan Andai — AlanAndai@aol.com

www.aamusicians.com

liNEN
NUAGE DESIGNS 

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

louNgE CHAiRS + BARSToolS
AFR EVENT FURNISHINGS 

Lindsay Masterson — lmasterson@rentfurniture.com

Instagram: @afr_rentals

www.afrevents.com 

BARS + food diSPlAy SHElViNg
BUBBLE COLLECTION

Instagram: @bubblecollection

www.bubblemiami.com

beach club luncheon 
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsatthebreakers.com 

SEA fAN MENuS
VANESSA KRECKEL

TWO PAPER DOLLS 

Instagram: @twopaperdolls

www.twopaperdolls.com 
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liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

ENTERTAiNMENT
ELAN ARTISTS

Josh Friedman — josh@elanentertainment.com

Instagram: @elanartists

www.elanartists.com

RoSÉ
DOMAINE LA ROCHE 

Instagram: @domainelaroche

www.domainelaroche.com

afternoon popsicle break 
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsatthebreakers.com 

gRASS fuRNiTuRE
BUBBLE COLLECTION

Instagram: @bubblecollection

www.bubblemiami.com

liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

specialty gifting
KRISTY RICE

Instagram: @momental @painterlydays

www.kristyrice.com

SCHIFFER PUBLISHING 

Instagram: @schifferpublishing 

www.schifferbooks.comdine around 
MENuS & TABlE NuMBERS 
MINTED

Instagram: @minted

www.minted.com

dessert party 
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com 

VidEo MAPPiNg
GALAXY PROJECTIONS

CHAD EVERETT — chad@eventsbygalaxy.com

www.eventwowfactor.com

ENTERTAiNMENT
Pretty Retro (Girl Band), Candy Characters,  

Candy Stilt Walkers, & Candy Hoop

ELAN ARTISTS

Josh Friedman — josh@elanentertainment.com

Instagram: @elanartists

www.elanartists.com
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louNgE fuRNiTuRE, BARS, louiS  
PoP CHAiRS + liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

CuSToM dANCE flooR, WiNdoW  
TREATMENTS + louNgE RiSER
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP 

Instagram: @eventeffects

www.eventeffectsgroup.com

SPiRiTS PARTNER
PATRÓN

Instagram: @patron

www.patron.com

TuRNdoWN gifTS
Spa Turndown Curated and Designed by

GIFTS FOR THE GOOD LIFE 

Instagram: #giftsforthegoodlife

www.giftsforthegoodlife.com

peaches + cream breakfast
liNEN + PHoENiX CHAiRS
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

JuiCE BAR
VIM+VIGOR

Instagram: @vimvigoRjuice

www.vimvigorjuice.com 

BuffET BETTy BooP TABlE
BUBBLE COLLECTION

Instagram: @bubblecollection

www.bubblemiami.com

CoPPER BAR SToolS
EVENTS ON THE LOOSE 

Kelly Murphy  —  kelly@eventsontheloose.com 

Instagram: @eventsontheLoose

www.eventsontheloose.com

JAVA CoCKTAl TABlE 
AFR EVENT FURNISHINGS 

Lindsay Masterson  — lmasterson@rentfurniture.com

Instagram: @afr_rentals

www.afrevents.com 

media lounge
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

EVENT fuRNiTuRE
bar tables, lace & ribbon bar stools

BUBBLE COLLECTION

Instagram: @bubblecollection

www.bubblemiami.com

HANd lETTEREd SigNAgE
CHALK SHOP EVENTS 

Kimberly  McFadden — kmcfadden827@gmail.com

Instagram: @chalkshop_kim

www.chalkshopevents.com

louNgE gRouPiNgS
AFR EVENT FURNISHINGS 

Lindsay Masterson,

Instagram: @afrrentals

www.afrevents.com 
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dRAPiNg
SWAG DéCOR, A ROSE BRAND COMPANY

Instagram: @swagdecor

www.swagdecor.com

breakout sessions 
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com 

liNEN + BARSToolS
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.nuagedesigns.com

lunch on the croquet lawn
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

CHAiRS + liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS 

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.nuagedesigns.com

ENTERTAiNMENT
Bon Musique Jazz

ELAN ARTISTS

Josh Friedman — josh@elanentertainment.com

Instagram: @elanartists

www.elanartists.com

VOSS WATER 

Instagram: @vossworld

www.vosswater.com

dressed to the nines
THE STYLING SUITE

Julie Sabatino — julie@thestylishbride.com 

Instagram: @thestylishbride 

www.thestylishbride.com

BEGLAMMED BEAUTY BAR

Maile Pacheko — maile@beglammed.com 

Instagram: @beglammednow 

www.beglammed.com

THE BLACK TUX 

Instagram: @theblktux 

www.theblktux.com

RENT THE RUNWAY 

Instagram: @renttherunway 

www.renttherunway.com

gala
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

ENTERTAiNMENT
VALI ENTERTAINMENT

CHRIS NORTON (COCKTAILS)

UPTOWN MIX ORCHESTRA (DINNER + DANCING)

Jimmy Vali  —  jimmy@vali.com

Quinn Gormley  —  Quinn@vali.com

Instagram: @valientertainment

www.vali.com

SPECiAl PERfoRMANCE
FERNANDO VARELA

Instagram: @thefernandovarela

www.fernandovarela.com
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CHANdEliERS
SIGNATURE CHANDELIERS

Ben Lawles — ben@signaturechandeliers.com

Instagram: @signaturechandeliers

www.signaturechandeliers.com

ligHTiNg EquiPMENT
ZENITH LIGHTING INC 

Harley Chesal  —  customerservice@zenithlighting.com

www.zenithlightinginc.com

dRAPiNg 
SWAG DECOR, A ROSE BRAND COMPANY 

Tommy Murphy — tommy@swagdecor.com

Instagram: @swagdecor

www.swagdecor.com

ESCoRT CARdS, MENuS + TABlE NuMBERS
ALPINE CREATIVE GROUP

Steve Paster — steve@alpinecreativegroup.com 

Instagram: @alpineinvites

www.alpinecreativegroup.com

STAgE, CuSToM dANCE flooR ANd BARS
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP

STEVE O’CONNOR — steveoconnor9@gmail.com

Instagram: @eventeffects

www.eventeffectsgroup.com

MiRRoR TABlES + CHAiRS
LUXE EVENT RENTALS  

Instagram: @luxeeventrentals.com

www.LuxeEventRentals.com

louiS CHAiRS 
GREAT HIRE LTD

Instagram: @greathireltd

www.greathire.com

dRAPiNg 
SWAG DECOR, A ROSE BRAND COMPANY 

Tommy Murphy — tommy@swagdecor.com

Instagram: @swagdecor

www.swagdecor.com

CuSToM liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

CHARgERS
BBJ LINEN 

Allison East — aeast@bbjlinen.com

Instagram: @bbjlinen 

www.bbjlinen.com

SPiRiT SPoNSoRS
KETEL ONE

Instagram: @ketelone

www.ketelone.com

NOLET’S GIN

Instagram: @noletsgins

www.noletsgin.com

SPARKliNg WiNE
J.P CHENET SPARKLING ROSé

Twitter: @jpchenet

www.jpchenet.com

CAViAR 
MARKY'S

SABRINA BARTOLOMEU — sbart@markys.com

www.markys.com

glASSWARE + dESSERT PlATE
CLASSIC PARTY RENTAL 

Twitter: @classicparty 

www.classicpartyrentals.com



Engage!16 The Breakers www.engagesummits.com

with great appreciation  
TO THE MANY PARTNERS WHO COLLABORATED ON THIS EVENT!

PoRTRAiT ligHTiNg & EquiPMENT 
LENS PRO TO GO

paul@lensprotogo.com

www.lensprotogo.com

purple rain after party
oVERAll dESigN, floRAl & dECoR
THE BREAKERS DESIGN STUDIO

Instagram: @breakerswedding

www.weddingsbythebreakers.com

ENTERTAiNMENT
ROCK WITH YOU – FUSION

Ross Bielejeski + Brittany Hanslip

Instagram: @rockwithu_fl

www.rockwithu.com

THE POWERHOUSE GROUP

Tiffany Gutenplan — tiffany@thepowerhousegroup.com

www.thepowerhousegroup.com

ligHTiNg dESigN
HYLITE PRODUCTIONS

Michael Steighner

www.hyliteproductions.com

CuSToM dANCE flooR, louNgE  
fuRNiTuRE ANd BARS
EVENT EFFECTS GROUP

Instagram: @luxefindseventeffects

www.eventeffectsgroup.com

dRAPiNg + STAgE
SWAG DECOR, A ROSE BRAND COMPANY 

Tommy Murphy — tommy@swagdecor.com

Instagram: @swagdecor

www.swagdecor.com

liNEN
NÜAGE DESIGNS

Instagram: @nuagedesignsinc

www.nuagedesigns.com

SPiRiT SPoNSoRS
KETEL ONE

Instagram: @ketelone

www.ketelone.com

NOLET’S GIN

Instagram: @noletsgins

www.noletsgin.com
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